Record Official

Recording requested By

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Page 1 Fee: \$15.00 of 2 Recorded By: LB RPTT -0529

Book- 311 Page-



A.P.N. No.: 003-173-10 R.P.T.T. Exempt #5 Escrow No.: 77998 Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Star Stewart 193 Carneros Avenue Henderson, Nevada 89002

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That BEAU L. STEWART, a married man for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to STAR STEWART, a married woman as her sole and separate property all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Situate within portions of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 8, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Lot 8 in Block 1 of THE MODERN TOWNSITE ADDITION TO THE CITY OF CALIENTE, as shown on the map thereof recorded February 5, 1931 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 64 as File No. 7324, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all minerals, coal, carbons, hydrocarbons, oil, gas, chemical elements and compounds, whether in solid, liquid or gaseous form and all steam and other forms of thermal energy on, in or under the above described land not previously reserved as reserved in a Deed recorded December 15, 1988 in Book 83 of Official Records, page 412 as File No. 90453, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2016 - 2017: 003-173-10

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Dated: May 03, 2017 State of Nevada) ss. County of Clark This instrument was acknowledged before me on By: Beau L. Stewart 2017 ALICIA B. ALLEN Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 15-3364-1 Signature My Appt. Expires Oct 5, 2019

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

06/01/2017

04:30 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE

STATE OF NEVADA

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

DE	CLARA	ATION OF VALUE				Page 1 of 1	Fee: \$15.00
1.		or Parcel Number(s) 3-173-10			CORDE Instrument I	Recorded By: LB Book = 311 Page No. Page	RPTT: - 0529
2.	a) □ V c) □ C e) □ A	Property acant Land ondo/Townhouse partment Bidg. gricultural other:	b) ☑ Single Fa d) ☐ 2-4 Plex f) ☐ Commerc h) ☐ Mobile Ho	ial/Industrial			
3.	b. Dee c. Tran	I Value/Sales Price of Pri d in Lieu of Foreclosure (Isfer Tax Value AL PROPERTY TRANSF	Only (Value of P	roperty)) =	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
4 . 5 .	a. Tran	nption Claimed: nsfer Tax Exemption, per lain Reason for Exemptio Interest: Percentage bei	on: Husband de	eding to Wif	e without co	onsideration	
NRS be s Furl add Pur add	S 375.11 supporte thermore itional ta suant to litional a nature:	gned declares and acknown of that the information produced by documentation if calls, the parties agree that dox due may result in a per NRS 375.030, the Buyomount owed.	ovided is correct lled upon to subs lisallowance of a nalty of 10% of the	to the best of stantiate the ny claimed on ne tax due p	of their information exemption, clus interest a y and seven	nation and belief, provided herein. or other determina at 1% per month.	and can
		STAR STEWART LER (GRANTOR) INFOR (REQUIRED)	RMATION	BUY		TEE) INFORMAT QUIRED)	<u>10N</u>
Prin	t Name	BEAU L. STEWART		Print Name:			
	ress:	193 CARNEROS AVEN		Address:		EROS AVENUE	····
		HENDERSON, NV 890		City/ST/Zip		ON, NV 89002	
1	C	OMPANY/PERSON REC		•			r)
	npany N	ame: Cow County Title (O. Box 518, 328 Main St	Co.		Escrow No.:		
	: Pioche		State: NV	pe e-		89043	
	- The State of the	(AS A PUBLIC RECOR	RD THIS FORM	MAY BE RE	CORDED/M	IICROFILMED)	